
State Bar of Arizona 
Securities Regulations Executive Council 

Roster 2024-2025 

Todd Thomas Lenczycki 
The CPA Attorney 
13802 N Scottsdale Rd # 151-159 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-3458 
209-789-5610 
contact@thecpaattorney.com 
Chair 2024-2025 
 
 
Ann-Marie  Anderson 
Anderson law 
24 W Camelback Rd Ste 530 
Phoenix, AZ 85013-2529 
480-217-5003 
amaum95@gmail.com 
Chair Elect 2024-2025 
 
 
Nicolas Ryan Obermeyer 
Polsinelli PC 
1 E Washington St Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2568 
602-650-2374 
nobermeyer@polsinelli.com 
Vice Chair 2024-2025 
 
 
Bradley Vincent Martorana 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One East Washington St Ste 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
602-382-6327 
bmartorana@swlaw.com 
Immediate Past Chair 2024-2025 
 
 
Scott Matthew Andersen 
Andersen PC 
1350 Avenue of the Americas Fl 2 
New York, NY 10019-4703 
914-552-2652 
scottmandersen@yahoo.com 
Secretary 2024-2025 

Michael Lawrence Corrente 
Address: Unpublished 
Phone: Unpublished 
mikecorrente4@gmail.com 
Budget Officer 2024-2025 
 
 
 
 
Charles R Berry 
Clark Hill PLC 
14850 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 500 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-3464 
480-684-1302 
cberry@clarkhill.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Stephen R Boatwright 
Gallagher & Kennedy PA 
2575 E Camelback Rd Ste 1100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9254 
602-530-8301 
steve.boatwright@gknet.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
 
 
Raj N Gangadean 
Spencer Fane LLP 
2415 E. Camelback Rd Ste 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
602-333-5497 
rgangadean@spencerfane.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
Jeffrey D Gardner 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
2 N Central Ave Ste 600 
Renaissance One 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2322 
602-229-5224 
jeff.gardner@quarles.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 
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Natalia A Garrett 
Vedu PLC 
2801 E Camelback Rd Ste 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4363 
602-815-8750 
natalia@veduconsult.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
Lawrence M Hecker 
Hecker & Pew PLLC 
405 W Franklin St 
The Rockwell Building 
Tucson, AZ 85701-8209 
520-798-3803 
heckyes@heckerpllc.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Carey  Herbert 
Dermavant Sciences Inc. 
7121 N 20th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85021-7806 
602-471-7584 
carey.herbert@dermavant.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Robert James Lloyd 
Rusing Lopez & Lizardi PLLC 
6363 N. Swan Rd Ste 151 
Tucson, AZ 85718-3654 
520-792-4800 
rlloyd@rllaz.com 
Member at Large 2024-2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Christopher James Rogers 
Buchalter A Professional Law Corporation 
15279 N Scottsdale Rd Ste 400 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-2659 
480-383-1862 
crogers@buchalter.com 
Member at Large 2023-2026 
 
 
Craig Markham Waugh 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2375 E Camelback Rd Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3614 
602-445-8023 
Craig.Waugh@gtlaw.com 
Member at Large 2022-2025 


